MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (HEALTH DEPARTMENT)



<u>rmsrameshnagar@gmail.com</u> Ph: +91-11-25420506 Dated 20 [11] 27

PUHC Ramesh Nagar/2023/664

Auction Notice

PUHC Ramesh Nagar, Karol Bagh Zone, intends to carry out auction of articles which have been recommended for condemnation by the board constituted for this purpose. The auction will take place in the premises of PUHC Ramesh Nagar, Karol Bagh Zone, on 05/12/2023 at 11.00 am on as is where is basis, under the supervision of the board. The articles consist of furniture, equipment, instruments as per the list; the interested parties can inspect these items at PUHC Ramesh Nagar from 02/12/2023 (10.00 am – 1.00 pm) to 05/12/2023 upto 11.00 am.(3.12.23 Being Sunday closed). The bidders shall deposit earnest money/ security of Rs 500/- each before start of bidding, which is refundable. The highest bidder will have to deposit the entire amount in cash at fall of hammer and will collect and remove the condemned articles from premises of PUHC Ramesh Nagar immediately. The department shall not have any responsibility for the auctioned articles from then onwards.

The board reserves the right to cancel any of the bids without assigning any reason.

PUHC Ramesh NagaC MO 1/C shi agac Ramesh Nagar, Delhi-15 Municipal Corporation of Delhi

Copy to 1 Board members 2 Notice board/KBZ 3 Notice board/PUHC RN 4 Notice board/CAMO KBZ 5 Addl DHA/primary Health(for information) 6 Vigilance department,MCD 7 IT/MCD for uploading on MCD website 8 Other PUHCs by mail 9 Scrap dealers 10 O/C